Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SER SYSTEMS AG		02/06/2002	AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF GERMANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SER Technology Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	INNOVATIONSPARK RAHMS	
City:	NEUSTAD WIED	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D 53577	
Entity Type:	GmbH organized under the laws of Germany:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2611083	SER
Registration Number:	2720293	SERMULTIVIEW
Registration Number:	2428042	SER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)318-3400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 318 3182

Mrosenfeld@fulbright.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Leon Medzhibovsky

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP, 666 5th Ave. New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09903737

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900043687

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0129**

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Leon Medzhibovsky Fulbright & Jaworski LLP, 666 5th Ave. New York, NEW YORK 10103-3198		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leon Medzhibovsky	
Signature:		/Leon Medzhibovsky/	
Date:		03/07/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=sertech#page	e1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

SER Systems AG of Neustad Wied, Germany, formerly named

SER Systeme AG Produkte und Anwendungen der Datenverarbeitung

in consideration of one Euro the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SER Technology Deutschland GmbH of Neustadt Wied, Germany,

its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in

the Patent Applications as listed in

Attachments A, B, and C, and in

the Trademarks/Trademark Applications as listed in

Attachments D, E, and F

attached hereto, and SER Technology Deutschland GmbH hereby accepts this assignment.

Signature:

Whitness:

Date: 6-2.2002

Signature:

SER Technology Deutschland GmbH

Title: Managing Director

Whitness:

RECORDED: 03/07/2006

Date: 6.2.7002

F:\Unterlagen_SAG_VOR\Vertraege\mit_STD\Marken_STD.doc

1/7

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0131